
By receiving this Agenda Pack electronically you will save the Authority approx. £0.92 in 
printing costs

Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg. 
Rhowch wybod i ni os mai Cymraeg yw eich 

dewis iaith.
We welcome correspondence in Welsh. Please 
let us know if your language choice is Welsh.

Cyfarwyddiaeth y Prif Weithredwr / Chief 
Executive’s Directorate
Deialu uniongyrchol / Direct line /: 01656 643148 / 
643147 / 643694
Gofynnwch am / Ask for:  Democratic Services

Ein cyf / Our ref: 
Eich cyf / Your ref:

Dyddiad/Date: Thursday, 25 February 2021

Dear Councillor, 

CORPORATE OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY COMMITTEE

A  meeting of the Corporate Overview and Scrutiny Committee will be held remotely via Microsoft 
Teams on Wednesday, 3 March 2021 at 09:30.

AGENDA

1. Apologies for Absence  
To receive apologies for absence from Members.

2. Declarations of Interest  
To receive declarations of personal and prejudicial interest (if any) from Members/Officers in 
accordance with the provisions of the Members Code of Conduct adopted by Council from 1 
September 2008 (including whipping declarations)

3. Budget Monitoring 2020-21 - Quarter 3 Revenue Forecast 
 

3 - 40

 Invitees:
All members of Cabinet and Corporate Management Board

4. Forward Work Programme Update 41 - 46

5. Urgent Items  
To consider any item(s) of business in respect of which notice has been given in
accordance with Part 4 (paragraph 4) of the Council Procedure Rules and which the person 
presiding at the meeting is of the opinion should by reason of special circumstances be 
transacted at the meeting as a matter of urgency.

Note: Please note: Due to the current requirement for social distancing this meeting will not be held 
at its usual location. This will be a virtual meeting and Members and Officers will be attending 
remotely. The meeting will be recorded for subsequent transmission via the Council’s internet site 
which will be available as soon as practicable after the meeting. If you have any queries regarding 
this, please contact cabinet_committee@bridgend.gov.uk or tel. 01656 643147 / 643148.

Public Document Pack



Yours faithfully
K Watson
Chief Officer, Legal, HR & Regulatory Services 

Councillors: Councillors Councillors
SE Baldwin
JPD Blundell
N Clarke
J Gebbie

T Giffard
CA Green
M Jones
RL Penhale-Thomas

KL Rowlands
RMI Shaw
JC Spanswick
T Thomas



BRIDGEND COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

REPORT TO THE CORPORATE OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY COMMITTEE

3 MARCH 2021

REPORT OF THE INTERIM CHIEF OFFICER – FINANCE, PERFORMANCE AND 
CHANGE

BUDGET MONITORING 2020-21 – QUARTER 3 REVENUE FORECAST

1.0 Purpose of report

1.1 The purpose of this report is to provide the Committee with an update on the 
Council’s revenue financial position as at 31st December 2020, and virements 
between £100,000 and £500,000 as required by the Council’s Financial Procedure 
Rules. 

2.0 Connection to corporate well-being objectives / other corporate priorities

2.1 This report assists in the achievement of the following corporate well-being 
objectives under the Well-being of Future Generations (Wales) Act 2015:-  

1. Supporting a successful sustainable economy – taking steps to make the 
county borough a great place to do business, for people to live, work, study 
and visit, and to ensure that our schools are focused on raising the skills, 
qualifications and ambitions of all people in the county borough. 

2. Helping people and communities to be more healthy and resilient – 
taking steps to reduce or prevent people from becoming vulnerable or 
dependent on the Council and its services.  Supporting individuals and 
communities to build resilience, and enable them to develop solutions to 
have active, healthy and independent lives.

3. Smarter use of resources – ensuring that all resources (financial, physical, 
ecological, human and technological) are used as effectively and efficiently 
as possible and support the creation of resources throughout the community 
that can help
[...]
ate Management Board, Heads 
of Service, Elected Members and members of the public. 
 

 Involvement -  Advanced publication of the Forward Work Programme  
ensures that the public and stakeholders can view topics that will 
be discussed in Committee meetings and are provided with the 
opportunity to engage. 
 
 

8. Financial implications  
 
8.1 The delivery of the Forward Work Programme will be met from within existing 

resources for Overview and Scrutiny support.  
 

 

Page 44



9. Recommendations 
 
9.1      The Committee is recommended to: 
 

a) Consider the items previously proposed for the interim Forward Work 
Programme, following consideration of the quarter 2 Performance Update at 
COSC on 14 January 2021 including those items proposed for the Subject 
Overview and Scrutiny Committees;  
 

b) Review the Forward Work Programme items proposed as outlined at paragraph 
4.3; 
 

c) Identify any further items for consideration on the Forward Work Programme for 
the remainder of the schedule of Scrutiny meetings for 2020-21, using the 
agreed Criteria Form. 
 

 
K Watson 
Chief Officer - Legal, HR & Regulatory Services 
25 February 2021 

 
Contact Officer: Meryl Lawrence  
   Senior Democratic Services Officer - Scrutiny 

 
Telephone:  (01656) 643515 
 
E-mail:  scrutiny@bridgend.gov.uk   
 
Postal Address Bridgend County Borough Council, 

Civic Offices, 
Angel Street, 
Bridgend, 
CF31 4WB 

 
Background documents: None  

Page 45

mailto:scrutiny@bridgend.gov.uk


This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	3 Budget Monitoring 2020-21 - Quarter 3 Revenue Forecast
	Appendix 1 - Monitoring of Prior Year Budget Reductions Carried Forward into 2020-21
	Appendix 2 - 2020-21 MTFS Budget Reductions Risk Tracker December 2020
	Appendix 3 Revenue Budget Monitoring end December 2020

	4 Forward Work Programme Update



Minutes of the meeting


DRAFT MINUTES 
 

DRAFT MINUTES 

 
 

Meeting ID 3984 

Committee Corporate Overview and Scrutiny Committee 

Date 03/03/2021 

Attendees Councillor Stuart Baldwin (Committee Member) 

Councillor Jon-Paul Blundell (Committee Member) 

Councillor Nicole Burnett (Monitor) 

Cabinet_Committee (Officer) 

Room - Council Chamber (Officer) 

Councillor Norah Clarke (Committee Member) 

Councillor Huw David (Monitor) 

Jackie Davies (Monitor) 

Nicola Echanis (Monitor) 

Julie Ellams (Monitor) 

Mark Galvin (Monitor) 

Councillor Jane Gebbie (Committee Member) 

Councillor Tom Giffard (Committee Member) 

Councillor Cheryl Green (Chairperson) 

Laura Griffiths (Monitor) 

Lindsay Harvey (Monitor) 

Councillor Martyn Jones (Committee Member) 

Laura Kinsey (Monitor) 

Meryl Lawrence (Officer) 

Gill Lewis (Monitor) 

Claire Marchant (Officer) 

Martin Morgans (Monitor) 

Janine Nightingale (Officer) 

Councillor Dhanisha Patel (Monitor) 

Councillor Ross Penhale-Thomas (Committee Member) 

Michael Pitman (Officer) 

Andrew Rees (Monitor) 

Councillor Kay Rowlands (Committee Member) 

Scrutiny (Officer) 

Councillor Rod Shaw (Committee Member) 

Zak Shell (Monitor) 

Mark Shephard (Monitor) 

Councillor Charles Smith (Monitor) 

Councillor John Spanswick (Committee Member) 

Kevin Stephens (Monitor) 

Councillor Tim Thomas (Committee Member) 

Tracy Watson (Officer) 

Kelly Watson (Officer) 



Councillor Hywel Williams (Monitor) 

Councillor Richard Young (Monitor) 
 

 

Item ID 12128 

Item Title Apologies for Absence 

Summary  

 

Item ID 12129 

Item Title Declarations of Interest 

Summary  

 

Item ID 12133 

Item Title Budget Monitoring 2020-21 - Quarter 3 Revenue Forecast 

Summary  

 

Item ID 12131 

Item Title Forward Work Programme Update 

Summary  

 

Item ID 12132 

Item Title Urgent Items 

Summary  

 
 


